of the actual Financial Year.  

8.2 Any extraordinary expenditure not included in the approved Budget may be authorised as 

follows: 

a) expenditure up to Ten Thousand US dollars (USD 10.000) – President or General 

Secretary or CEO; 

b) expenditure between Ten Thousand and one US dollars (USD 10.001) and Thirty 

Thousand US dollars (USD 30.000) – President and General Secretary jointly; 

c) expenditure above Thirty Thousand and one US dollars (USD 30.001) – Executive Board. 

9 Conflict of Interest 

9.1 Notwithstanding the conflict of interest rules included in these By-laws, all officers, officials, 

other individuals or parties involved in the IWF’s financial operations shall be committed to